
1  

E-Tender Notice 
 

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from registered contractors/agencies on Mahatransco SRM E- 
Tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ for following works 
Sr. 
No 

Tender No. & Description of work Due date & Time (Hrs) for submission & opening 
of Tender 

 Tender No. EE/EHVPD-I/PN/T/Tender-01/2025-26 
1 Tender for Supply of T &P to newly 

commissioned 220/33kV Khed city, 132/ 
22kV Bibwewadi Substation and 220 kV 
Rajewadi TSS(WIP). 

Download of Tender documents date : 
From Dt.09.04.2025 ,00.00 Hrs to 24.04.2025,23.59 
Hrs (RFX No 7000035664) 

 Estimated 
cost (`) 

EMD (`) Tender Fee 
(`) 

Closing Date Technical 
Opening Date 

Commercial 
Opening Date 

 
Rs.1713754/- 17138/- 

Rs. 500/-
+18% GST  24.04.2025,23.59 

Hrs 

Dtd.25.04.2025 @ 
11:00 PM 
(if possible) 

Dtd.25.04.202
5@ 12:00 PM.  
(if possible) 

Contract person :The Executive Engineer, 
3rd floor, Administrative Building, 925, Kasbapeth, Juna Bazar Road, Pune-11 
E-mail : ee6610@mahatransco.in 
For further details visit our website https://www.mahatransco.in 
Contact Person: The Addl Executive Engineer, Mob No:7447440928 
1. Relevant portions of the Tender which the Tenderers have to fill online would be available on 
foreside website. 
2. The Tender Fee & EMD should be paid by the bidder online only. Bidder can pay through 
Credit card or by their Axis bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer. The payment confirmation will be 
done by Corporate Office. 
For payment confirmation the bidder should send complete Tender Number/amount/transaction Id and 
mode of Payment (i.e. through Credit Card or Net Banking) copy directly to following mail ids 
etenderadmin@mahatransco.in for Technical issues 
etenderfisupport@mahatransco.in for financial issues 
Tender fee & EMD should be paid on or before dtd: 24.04.2025 & the scan copy of transaction ID 
received after online payment should be submitted along with Technical bid. The online facility is 
available only for Axis Bank, please note. In case of non submission of Tender fee & EMD, the bidder 
will be disqualified. 
3. Tender documents can be downloaded by online from foreside website. 
4. Eligible contractor agencies should submit their bid well in advance instead of waiting till last 
date. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of bid due to any website related problems. 
Note : All eligible interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-Tendering 
portal. (https://srmetender.mahatransco.in) 

         Sd/- 
(Mahendra Katenge)  
Executive Engineer 

EHV Projects Division-I, Pune 
 
 


